

**NCC-031695-18 Resource spending IT/Paper**

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent Freedom of Information request. Please see below in response. We hope this now satisfies your request. Should you have any further enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)  
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk) .

Kind Regards

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to obtain information about your organisation's spending on paper for printing and tablets in 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18.

Please include the following information:

\* What was the total cost of paper used for printing in each of 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?

2015/16 £88,000

2016/17 £66,775

2017/18 £55,000

\* What was total cost of buying tablets in each of 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?

Year:	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
-------	---------	---------	---------

Qty:	1,225	453	769
------	-------	-----	-----

Cost:	£583,784	£355,577	746,643
-------	----------	----------	---------

Grand Total

2,447

1,686,004

Please include spending on tablets for both permanent staff and elected officials.

If you are unable to answer one of the questions, please continue and answer the subsequent ones.

My preferred format to receive this information is electronically, but if that is not possible I will gladly accept letters at the address below.

I would be grateful if you would acknowledge receipt of this request as soon as possible.

Kind regards,